
Sunday, September 15, 2019Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

76F Clear 73%H 5mphESE
5K Off :7:34 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 1 159   Robert Landon (M60) 1 M60-64     21:59.533 7:04.722:00 0.470.6

2 44 246   Sheila Holen (F48) 9 F45-49     52:57.865 17:02.953:00 2.1313.1

3 4 117   Vijayan Nair (M56) 4 M55-59     23:05.548 7:26.023:00 5.550.0

4 10 193   Julio Lopez (M63) 10 M60-64     25:54.083 8:20.226:00 5.921.2

5 27 345   Ryan Pogue (M48) 27 M45-49     29:33.923 9:31.029:40 6.087.9

6 5 255   John Cosentino (M57) 5 M55-59     23:15.350 7:29.123:22 6.651.0

7 6 192   Rob Preston (M54) 6 M50-54     23:52.372 7:41.024:00 7.632.8

8 7 012   Doug Waters (M55) 7 M55-59     24:01.615 7:44.024:15 13.382.7

9 25 563   Tomas Bern (M55) 25 M55-59     29:19.002 9:26.229:00 19.006.5

10 26 161   Michael Buedden (M57) 26 M55-59     29:24.386 9:27.929:45 20.615.9

11 18 720   Scott Levine (M52) 18 M50-54     28:21.905 9:07.828:00 21.914.9

12 8 001   Gong Lee (M59) 8 M55-59     24:27.097 7:52.224:00 27.101.6

13 39 024   Carol Creech (F68) 7 F65-69     41:49.321 13:27.742:17 27.684.3

14 31 044   Amie Goins (F47) 3 F45-49     34:25.202 11:04.734:53 27.804.7

15 34 050   Chris Goins (M49) 30 M45-49     35:31.874 11:26.236:00 28.137.0

16 2 011   Blair Casey (M32) 2 M30-34     22:06.273 7:06.922:35 28.730.0

17 19 008   David Mask (M67) 19 M65-69     28:46.193 9:15.629:15 28.817.3

18 36 039   Mary Kaplan (F80) 5 F80-99     37:35.813 12:06.137:00 35.810.8

19 20 113   Victor Elfenbein (M61) 20 M60-64     28:53.815 9:18.129:30 36.183.6

20 40 739   Martin Chavez (M58) 33 M55-59     45:20.734 14:35.746:00 39.272.6

21 16 283   Ruben Reyes (M63) 16 M60-64     27:47.948 8:56.928:35 47.057.8

22 15 948   Benjamin Schussler (M15) 15 M15-19     26:57.573 8:40.628:00 62.4311.2

23 24 256   Rich Cronin (M51) 24 M50-54     29:05.988 9:22.030:10 64.015.7

24 11 222   Rich Weklar (M48) 11 M45-49     25:54.896 8:20.527:00 65.103.9

25 3 824   Reece Parker (M18) 3 M15-19     22:53.176 7:22.024:00 66.822.3

26 21 005   Awie Poblete (M51) 21 M50-54     28:48.707 9:16.430:00 71.2910.4

27 9 910   Jeff Traub (M39) 9 M35-39     24:38.216 7:55.825:50 71.780.0

28 14 002   Eli Levine (M15) 14 M15-19     26:19.361 8:28.328:00 100.644.0

29 42 116   Ava Kosoy (F16) 8 F15-19     46:49.236 15:04.245:00 109.245.0

30 33 316   Blake Bruser (F10) 4 F10-14     34:28.782 11:05.932:32 116.7840.1

31 23 907   Anandan Kumaraswamy (M44) 23 M40-44     28:58.412 9:19.531:00 121.592.1

32 41 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M71) 34 M70-74     45:18.193 14:34.948:00 161.818.0

33 17 070   Kendall Black (M70) 17 M70-74     28:16.516 9:06.131:00 163.481.9

34 32 097   Nathan Bruser (M48) 29 M45-49     34:26.764 11:05.231:31 175.7640.6

35 30 004   Meredith Weiselt (F39) 2 F35-39     33:36.724 10:49.130:00 216.724.2

36 13 911   Ian Traub (M9) 13 M01-09     26:14.660 8:26.830:00 225.340.0

37 28 003   Brynn Grumbles (F14) 1 F10-14     30:06.294 9:41.426:00 246.292.8

38 22 343   Jen Evangelista (M48) 22 M45-49     28:48.918 9:16.533:00 251.0810.3

39 37 257   Jeffrey Conklin (M56) 32 M55-59     39:27.733 12:42.135:00 267.736.7

40 38 198   Yanira Lopez (F56) 6 F55-59     41:31.068 13:21.835:35 356.0714.4

41 12 718   William Poole (M14) 12 M10-14     26:05.056 8:23.718:00 485.061.3

42 35 006   Alok Jena (M44) 31 M40-44     36:31.349 11:45.345:00 508.657.7

43 29 717   Paul Schussler (M17) 28 M15-19     33:11.653 10:41.142:00 528.353.6

44 43 117   Vijayan Nair (M56) [2] 35 M55-59     27:35.921 8:53.028:00 24.0824:51.4

45 45 193   Julio Lopez (M63) [2] 36 M60-64     27:56.321 9:00.429:00 63.6825:56.3

13 32 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 159 Robert Landon (M60) 1 M60-64 Allen     21:59.533 7:04.7   22:00.1460.6 0.47 72.9%

2 011 Blair Casey (M32) 2 M30-34 Carrollton     22:06.273 7:06.9   22:06.2730.0 28.73 58.8%

3 824 Reece Parker (M18) 3 M15-19 Plano     22:53.176 7:22.0   22:55.5212.3 66.82 58.3%

4 117 Vijayan Nair (M56) 4 M55-59 Plano     23:05.548 7:26.0   23:05.5480.0 5.55 67.1%

5 255 John Cosentino (M57) 5 M55-59 Plano     23:15.350 7:29.1   23:16.3881.0 6.65 67.2%

6 192 Rob Preston (M54) 6 M50-54 Irving     23:52.372 7:41.0   23:55.2012.8 7.63 63.8%

7 012 Doug Waters (M55) 7 M55-59 Carrollton     24:01.615 7:44.0   24:04.3222.7 13.38 64.0%

8 001 Gong Lee (M59) 8 M55-59 Plano     24:27.097 7:52.2   24:28.6911.6 27.10 65.0%

9 910 Jeff Traub (M39) 9 M35-39 Carrollton     24:38.216 7:55.8   24:38.2300.0 71.78 55.0%

10 193 Julio Lopez (M63) 10 M60-64 Farmers Branch     25:54.083 8:20.2   25:55.2811.2 5.92 63.6%

11 222 Rich Weklar (M48) 11 M45-49 Bartonville     25:54.896 8:20.5   25:58.8243.9 65.10 56.0%

12 718 William Poole (M14) 12 M10-14 Carrollton     26:05.056 8:23.7   26:06.3431.3 485.06 54.4%

13 911 Ian Traub (M9) 13 M01-09 Carrollton     26:14.660 8:26.8   26:14.6600.0 225.34 62.3%

14 002 Eli Levine (M15) 14 M15-19 Parker     26:19.361 8:28.3   26:23.4084.0 100.64 52.9%

15 948 Benjamin Schussler (M15) 15 M15-19 Dallas     26:57.573 8:40.6   27:08.77311.2 62.43 51.6%

16 283 Ruben Reyes (M63) 16 M60-64 Carrollton     27:47.948 8:56.9   27:55.7107.8 47.05 59.2%

17 070 Kendall Black (M70) 17 M70-74 Grand Prairie     28:16.516 9:06.1   28:18.3841.9 163.48 62.3%

18 720 Scott Levine (M52) 18 M50-54 Parker     28:21.905 9:07.8   28:26.8024.9 21.91 52.8%

19 008 David Mask (M67) 19 M65-69 Lewisville     28:46.193 9:15.6   28:53.4687.3 28.81 59.4%

20 113 Victor Elfenbein (M61) 20 M60-64 Dallas     28:53.815 9:18.1   28:57.3983.6 36.18 56.0%

21 005 Awie Poblete (M51) 21 M50-54 Irving     28:48.707 9:16.4   28:59.12510.4 71.29 51.6%

22 343 Jen Evangelista (M48) 22 M45-49 Irving     28:48.918 9:16.5   28:59.24010.3 251.08 50.4%

23 907 Anandan Kumaraswamy (M 23 M40-44 Plano     28:58.412 9:19.5   29:00.5582.1 121.59 48.6%

24 256 Rich Cronin (M51) 24 M50-54 Arlington     29:05.988 9:22.0   29:11.6715.7 64.01 51.1%

25 563 Tomas Bern (M55) 25 M55-59 Allen     29:19.002 9:26.2   29:25.5436.5 19.00 52.4%

26 161 Michael Buedden (M57) 26 M55-59 Carrollton     29:24.386 9:27.9   29:30.3245.9 20.61 53.1%

27 345 Ryan Pogue (M48) 27 M45-49 Carrollton     29:33.923 9:31.0   29:41.8047.9 6.08 49.1%

28 003 Brynn Grumbles (F14) 1 F10-14 Dallas     30:06.294 9:41.4   30:09.1232.8 246.29 52.2%

29 717 Paul Schussler (M17) 28 M15-19 Dallas     33:11.653 10:41.1   33:15.2363.6 528.35 40.7%

30 004 Meredith Weiselt (F39) 2 F35-39 Dallas     33:36.724 10:49.1   33:40.9164.2 216.72 45.3%

31 044 Amie Goins (F47) 3 F45-49 Garland     34:25.202 11:04.7   34:29.8654.7 27.80 47.4%

32 097 Nathan Bruser (M48) 29 M45-49 Higland Village     34:26.764 11:05.2   35:07.32640.6 175.76 42.1%

33 316 Blake Bruser (F10) 4 F10-14 Higland Village     34:28.782 11:05.9   35:08.90440.1 116.78 49.5%

34 050 Chris Goins (M49) 30 M45-49 Garland     35:31.874 11:26.2   35:38.9197.0 28.13 41.2%

35 006 Alok Jena (M44) 31 M40-44 Frisco     36:31.349 11:45.3   36:39.0007.7 508.65 38.5%

36 039 Mary Kaplan (F80) 5 F80-99 Sunrise Beach     37:35.813 12:06.1   37:36.5970.8 35.81 72.0%

37 257 Jeffrey Conklin (M56) 32 M55-59 Arlington     39:27.733 12:42.1   39:34.4086.7 267.73 39.3%

38 198 Yanira Lopez (F56) 6 F55-59 Farmers Branch     41:31.068 13:21.8   41:45.42714.4 356.07 44.0%

39 024 Carol Creech (F68) 7 F65-69 Plano     41:49.321 13:27.7   41:53.6284.3 27.68 52.2%

40 739 Martin Chavez (M58) 33 M55-59 Lewisville     45:20.734 14:35.7   45:23.3572.6 39.27 34.8%

41 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M71) 34 M70-74 Carrollton     45:18.193 14:34.9   45:26.1898.0 161.81 39.4%

42 116 Ava Kosoy (F16) 8 F15-19 Plano     46:49.236 15:04.2   46:54.2595.0 109.24 32.7%

43 117 Vijayan Nair (M56) [2] 35 M55-59 Plano     27:35.921 8:53.0   52:27.28324:51.4 24.08 56.2%

44 246 Sheila Holen (F48) 9 F45-49 Lewisville     52:57.865 17:02.9   53:10.93313.1 2.13 31.2%

45 193 Julio Lopez (M63) [2] 36 M60-64 Farmers Branch     27:56.321 9:00.4   53:52.63425:56.3 63.68 59.0%

Average Finish Time: 30:56 Average Age Grade: 52.8%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


